 Tier 1 and 2 banks contributed 71% of total software licensing in Q4 and 59% in FY 2017

 19 new customer wins in Q4, total of 65 in FY 2017

 Competitive deals contributed 56% of software licensing in Q4 and 41% of software licensing in FY 2017

 Market leader, raising barriers to entry and pulling ahead of the competition

 Strong start to Q1 2018, highest ever revenue visibility driven by pipeline growth and committed spend

Q4 and FY 2017 financial summary
 Non-IFRS total software licensing revenues up 25% in Q4 17 and up 22% in FY 17 (c.c.)

 Non-IFRS maintenance growth of 10% in Q4 17 and 10% in FY 17 (c.c.)

 Non-IFRS EBIT up 17% in Q4 17, FY 17 non-IFRS EBIT margin of 30.3%

 FY 17 non-IFRS EPS increase of 18% to USD 2.45

 FY 17 non-IFRS services margin improvement of 0.6% pts to 9.7%

 FY 17 cash conversion of 114%

 DSOs down 8 days Y-o-Y to 119 days

 Profit and cash flow strength support proposed dividend of CHF 0.65, an 18% annual increase

 2018 guidance of non-IFRS total software licensing growth of 13.5% to 18.5%, non-IFRS total revenue growth

of 10% to 13% (c.c.) and non-IFRS EBIT of USD 255m to 260m (guidance under IAS 18, pre-adoption of IFRS

15)

USDm, except EPS Q4 17 Change CC* FY 17 Change CC* Q4 17 Change CC* FY 17 Change CC*
Software licencing 99.2   26% 22% 248.5  21% 20% 99.2   26% 22% 248.5   21% 20%
SaaS and subscription 19.1   46% 40% 67.5   32% 31% 18.8   46% 40% 66.2   32% 31%
Total software licencing 118.3  29% 25% 316.1  23% 22% 118.0 29% 25% 314.8   23% 22%
Maintenance 73.1   12% 10% 274.8  10% 10% 73.1   12% 10% 274.8   10% 10%
Services 41.2   21% 17% 145.8  13% 13% 41.2   21% 17% 145.8   13% 13%
Total revenues 232.6  22% 18% 736.7  16% 15% 232.3 22% 18% 735.4   16% 15%

EBIT 87.6   17% 15% 223.5  20% 17% 75.1   13% 10% 178.3   19% 15%
EBIT margin 37.7% -1% pts -1% pts 30.3% 1% pts 1% pts 32.3% -3% pts -2% pts 24.2% 1% pts 0.2% pts

EPS (USD) 1.00   14% 2.45   18% 0.85   10% 1.90   18%

Non-IFRS IFRS

Commenting on the results, Temenos CEO David Arnott said:

“I am delighted with our performance in Q4, in which the business has continued to accelerate and capitalise on the

significant momentum in our end market.  We have ended the year in a very strong position, with double digit